
TIMETABLE 2021 

Archipelago Ferries 



l

2

Prices: Regular tours

M/S LAPONIA

Klubbviken on the island Sandön Price
l Adult, one way.............................................................................  80 SEK
l Children 6-16 y/o, one way..........................................................  40 SEK
l Children under 6 y/o.........................................................................  Free

Hindersön-Brändöskär-Småskär-Kluntarna-Junkön Price
l Adult, one way...........................................................................  155 SEK
l Adult, round-trip.........................................................................  310 SEK
l Children 6-16 y/o, one way..........................................................  80 SEK
l Children 6-16 y/o, round-trip......................................................  160 SEK
l Children under 6 y/o ........................................................................ Free
l Family, 2 adults and 1-2 children under 16 y/o, one way...........  310 SEK
l Family, 2 adults and 1-2 children under 16 y/o, round-trip.........  620 SEK
l l Season ticket, personal..........................................................  1 525 SEK

M/S STELLA MARINA

Klubbviken on the island Sandön Price 
l Adult, one way.............................................................................  80 SEK
l Children 6-16 y/o, one way..........................................................  40 SEK
l Children under 6 y/o.........................................................................  Free

 Tickets
l Buy your tour boat ticket to M/S Laponia at Laponia.se. With a pre-
booked ticket you are guaranteed a spot on the ferry. Subject to
availability, you can also buy a ticket with Luleå lokaltrafik’s app LLT or on
board and pay by card, cash or LLT’s travelcard ”Reskassa”.
l Buy your ticket to M/S Stella Marina at condorshipping.se. With a
pre-booked ticket you are guaranteed a spot on the ferry. Subject to
availability, you can also buy a ticket on board and pay by card.
l Purchased ticket is only valid on the ferry on which it was bought.

https://www.laponia.se/
https://www.condorshipping.se/


l
General information

Departure from Södra hamnplan 
The tour boats departure from 
Södra hamn close to the big port 
crane in central Luleå. Passengers 
should be by the Jetty no later than 
15 minutes before departure.

Getting to Södra hamnplan  
We recommend using local buses 
(Luleå lokaltrafik) to the bus stop 
Smedjegatan in central Luleå. If you 
drive your own car we suggest 
parking in the parkning garage 
Karpen. 

Ingestion on board
On board M/S Laponia you can buy 
food, beverages and coffee. The 
shipping company also sells food 
when arriving at the islands.

Pets on board
It is permitted that in designated 
areas, mainly on sun decks, 
bring pets on board. For more 
information contact the shipping 
company. 

Accessibility
M/S Laponia is accessibility adap-
ted. For more information contact 
the shipping company. 

Season ticket
The season ticket can be purchased

by anyone and is personal. 
Identification during use is man-
datory. The ticket is only valid on 
M/S Laponia and you can travel an 
unlimited number of times during 
the season. The season ticket can 
only be bought at Luleå turistcenter 
in Kulturens hus. The season ticket 
is valid on M/S Laponia´s regular 
timetable, not at the cruises. With a 
pre-booked ticket you are 
guaranteed a spot on the ferry. 
Booking is made via the shipping 
company.

Times
Deviations from the time tables 
can occur due to natural obstacles, 
extreme weather, delays, ferry 
changes and other issues beyond 
the shipping companies’ control. 
Passengers are responsible for 
being updated with current informa-
tion. With a pre-booked ticket, the 
shipping company can contact you 
in case of changes in the timetable.

Condorshipping.se 
M/S Stella Marina 

Laponia.se 
M/S Laponia

Luleå lokaltrafik 
www.llt.lulea.se
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Prices: Regular tours

https://www.llt.lulea.se/
https://www.condorshipping.se/
https://www.laponia.se/
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Map tour boats lulea.se/skargard
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Deviations from the tour boat route occur on certain days, see timetables.

https://www.lulea.se/skargard
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M/S Stella Marina: June 26 – Aug 22 condorshipping.se
Departures from Södra hamnplan to Klubbviken/Sandön Travel time 40 mins 

MON TUE WED THUR FRI SAT SUN

09.00* 09.00* 09.00* 09.00* 09.00 09.00* 09.00*
09.45** 09.45** 09.45** 09.45** 09.45** 09.45** 09.45**
10.30  10.30 10.30 10.30 10.30 10.30 10.30 
12.00  12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00
13.30  13.30 13.30 13.30 13.30 13.30 13.30
16.15  16.15 16.15 16.15 16.15*** 16.15 16.15**
17.45  17.45 17.45 17.45 16.30 17.45 16.30

 19.15 19.15 19.15 18.00 19.15
19.30 20.45
21.00

*Departs only if passengers are pre-booked for this tour, no later than 8 p.m the day 
before departure.

Departures from Klubbviken/Sandön to Södra hamnplan  
MON TUE WED THUR FRI SAT SUN

11.15 11.15 11.15 11.15 09.45 11.15 11.15
12.45 12.45 12.45 12.45 11.15 12.45 12.45
14.35** 14.35** 14.35** 14.35** 12.45 15.30 14.35**
15.30 15.30 15.30 15.30 14.35** 17.00 15.45
17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 15.45 17.25** 17.15 
18.30 18.30 18.30 18.30 17.15 18.30 18.45

20.00 20.00 20.00 18.45 20.00
20.15 21.30**
20.55***
21.45

**Operated by M/S Laponia    ***Operates from July 16    

M/S Stella MarinaM/S Stella Marina

18.00

20.55**

https://www.condorshipping.se/
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M/S Laponia: Off peak season          laponia.se

Before peak season  
June 4 – June 20

  FRIDAY

Södra hamnplan dep. 16.15
Klubbviken dep. 16.55
Junkön dep. 17.20
Kluntarna dep. 17.50
Småskär dep. 18.20
Brändöskär dep. 19.10
Hindersön** dep. 19.55
Klubbviken dep. 20.55
Södra hamnplan  arr. 21.35

 SUNDAY

Södra hamnplan dep. 12.15
Klubbviken dep. 12.55
Junkön dep. 13.20
Kluntarna dep. 13.50
Småskär dep. 14.20
Brändöskär dep. 15.10
Hindersön** dep. 15.55
Klubbviken dep. 16.55
Södra hamnplan  arr. 17.35

After peak season  
August 27 – September 19

  FRIDAY

Södra hamnplan dep. 16.15 
Klubbviken dep. 16.55 
Junkön dep. 17.20 
Kluntarna dep. 17.50 
Småskär dep. 18.20 
Brändöskär dep. 19.10 
Hindersön** dep. 19.55 
Klubbviken dep. 20.55 
Södra hamnplan  arr. 21.35 

  SUNDAY

Södra hamnplan dep. 09.45 arr. 18.05
Klubbviken dep. 10.25 dep. 17.25

dep. 10.50 dep. 17.00
dep. 11.25 dep. 16.30
dep. 12.00 dep. 16.00
dep. 12.45 dep. 15.15

Junkön 
Kluntarna 
Småskär 
Hindersön** 
Brändöskär arr. 13.30* dep. 14.30

M/S LaponiaM/S Laponia

* The ferry stops for 60 minutes at Brändöskär.

https://www.laponia.se/


M/S Laponia: Midsummer June 24 – 27     laponia.se

  THURSDAY JUNE  24

Södra hamnplan dep. 16.15
Klubbviken dep. 16.55
Hindersön** dep. 17.55
Brändöskär dep. 18.40
Småskär dep. 19.30
Kluntarna dep. 20.00
Junkön dep. 20.30
Klubbviken dep. 20.55
Södra hamnplan arr. 21.35

 MIDSUMMER EVE JUNE 25

Tour 1
Södra hamnplan dep. 09.45
Klubbviken dep. 10.25
Hindersön**    dep. 11.25
Brändöskär          dep. 12.10     
Småskär dep. 13.05
Kluntarna             dep. 13.40
Junkön dep. 14.10
Klubbviken           dep. 14.35
Södra hamnplan arr. 15.15

Tour 2
Södra hamnplan dep. 16.15
Klubbviken dep. 16.55
Hindersön** dep. 17.55
Brändöskär           dep. 18.40
Småskär dep. 19.30
Kluntarna dep. 20.00
Junkön dep. 20.30
Klubbviken dep. 20.55
Södra hamnplan arr. 21.35

  MIDSUMMER DAY JUNE 26 

Södra hamnplan dep. 09.45     arr. 18.05
Klubbviken dep. 10.25     dep. 17.25

dep. 10.50     dep. 17.00
dep. 11.25     dep. 16.30
dep. 12.00     dep. 16.00
dep. 12.45     dep. 15.15

Junkön 
Kluntarna 
Småskär 
Hindersön** 
Brändöskär arr. 13.30*     dep. 14.30  

  SUNDAY JUNE 27

Södra hamnplan        dep. 09.45  arr. 18.05
Klubbviken          dep. 10.25  dep. 17.25

dep. 10.50  dep. 17.00
           dep. 11.25  dep. 16.30

            dep. 12.00  dep. 16.00
          dep. 12.45  dep. 15.15

Junkön 
Kluntarna 
Småskär 
Hindersön** 
Brändöskär         arr. 13.30*   dep. 14.30

*The ferry stops for 60 minutes at Brändöskär.
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**When departing Hindersön the tour boat lamp 
must be off for the the boat to dock. 

https://www.laponia.se/


M/S Laponia: Peak season June 28 – August 22     laponia.se
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   MONDAY – THURSDAY
Note! Max 5 mins stop/island 
Södra hamnplan dep. 09.45

dep. 10.25
dep. 11.25
dep. 12.10
dep. 13.05
dep. 13.40
dep. 14.10
dep. 14.35

Klubbviken 
Hindersön** 
Brändöskär 
Småskär 
Kluntarna 
Junkön 
Klubbviken 
Södra hamnplan arr. 15.15

  FRIDAY TOUR 1

Södra hamnplan dep. 09.45
Klubbviken dep. 10.25
Hindersön** dep. 11.25
Brändöskär dep. 12.10
Småskär dep. 13.05
Kluntarna dep. 13.40
Junkön dep. 14.10
Klubbviken dep. 14.35
Södra hamnplan arr. 15.15

FRIDAY TOUR 2

Note! Operating from July 16  
Södra hamnplan dep. 16.15 

dep. 16.55 
dep. 17.55 
dep. 18.40 

    dep. 19.30 
dep. 20.00 
dep. 20.30 
dep. 20.55 

Klubbviken 
Hindersön** 
Brändöskär 
Småskär 
Kluntarna 
Junkön 
Klubbviken 
Södra hamnplan arr. 21.35 

  SATURDAY

Södra hamnp.   dep. 09.45 arr. 18.05
Klubbviken dep. 10.25 dep. 17.25

dep. 10.50 dep. 17.00
dep. 11.25 dep. 16.30
dep. 12.00 dep. 16.00
dep. 12.45 dep. 15.15

Junkön 
Kluntarna 
Småskär 
Hindersön** 
Brändöskär arr. 13.30* dep. 14.30

* The ferry stops for 60 minutes at Brändöskär.

M/S Laponia: Peak season June 28 – August 22  

**When departing Hindersön the tour boat lamp 
must be off for the the boat to dock. 



laponia.seM/S Laponia: Peak season June 28 – August 22  

  

laponia.se     
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SUNDAY TOUR 1

Södra hamnplan     dep. 09.45
Klubbviken dep. 10.25
Hindersön** dep. 11.25
Brändöskär dep. 12.10
Småskär dep. 13.05
Kluntarna dep. 13.40
Junkön dep. 14.10
Klubbviken dep. 14.35

  SUNDAY TOUR 2

Södra hamnplan    dep. 16.15  
Klubbviken dep. 16.55         
Hindersön** dep. 17.55      
Brändöskär dep. 18.40      
Småskär dep. 19.30         
Kluntarna dep. 20.00    
Junkön dep. 20.30
Klubbviken dep. 20.55

Södra hamnplan         Södra hamnplan   arr. 21.35arr. 15.15

https://www.laponia.se/


Charter in the Luleå archipelago

M/S LAPONIA 
www.laponia.se 
Maximun passenger: 174

STRIDSBÅT VIGGEN
www.laponia.se 
Maximum passenger: 12

M/S STELLA MARINA
www.condorshipping.se 
Maximum passenger: 125

M/S GAJECHA 
www.condorshipping.se 
Maximum passanger: 12

TVÅ ANYTEC 747
www.klubbviken.se 
Maximum passenger: 7

MATILDA 
www.luleaarchipelago.com 
Maximum passenger: 4

M/S Gajecha

M/S Laponia
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M/S Gajecha

M/S Laponia

https://www.laponia.se/
https://www.laponia.se/
https://www.condorshipping.se/
https://www.condorshipping.se/
https://www.klubbviken.se/
https://www.luleaarchipelago.com/


M/S Laponias Crusies: July 2 – October 1

FRIDAY JULY 2 
Vernissage Cruise to Junkön
Dep: Norra hamn 10.30. Arr: 15.30 
Price: 550 SEK. Children 3-15 y/o, 150 SEK  

MONDAY JULY 4 
Cultural Cruise 
For more information visit Laponia.se 

WEDNESDAYS JULY 7 – AUGUST 4 
Evening Cruise to Brändöskär 
Dep: Norra hamn 18.00. Arr: 23.00 
Price: 590 SEK. Children 3-15 y/o, 150 SEK 

MONDAYS JULY 5 – AUGUST 2 
Evening Cruise to Junkön
Dep: Norra hamn 18.00. Arr: 22.30
Price: 550 SEK. Children 3-15 y/o, 150 SEK

TUESDAYS AND THURSDAYS 
JULY 6 – AUGUST 5 
Evening Cruise with Prawn buffet
Dep: Norra hamn 19.00. Arr: 22.00 
Price: 550 SEK. Children 3-15 y/o, 320 SEK

SATURDAYS
JULY 10 – AUGUST 7  
Evening Cruise with Prawn buffet
Dep: Norra hamn 19.00. Arr: 22.00 
Price: 550 SEK. Children 3-15 y/o, 320 SEK

MONDAY AUGUST 2
Evening Cruise to 
Sandgrönnorna/Skvalpen
Dep: Norra hamn 16.30. Arr: 22.00
Price: 820 SEK. Children 3-15 y/o, 350 SEK

THURSDAYS AND SATURDAYS 
AUGUST 26 –  OCTOBER 1 
Cruise with Boat Show 
Dep: Norra hamn 18.00. Arr: 22.00 
Price: 650 SEK. 
Children 3-15 y/o, 350 SEK

The information provided 
might be subject to changes!

The crusies can be booked at 
www.laponia.se or 
+46 (0)920-120 84
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https://www.laponia.se/


Stay on 
an island! 

 

Book your cabin at
lulea.se/skargard

LULEÅ KOMMUN
www.lulea.se/skargard

KULTURENS HUS VISITLULEA.SE 

https://www.lulea.se/skargard
https://www.lulea.se/skargard
https://visitlulea.se/
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